

GR CASE NO : 65/2022
CIS NO: 204/2022
CNR NO : WBDJ080011902022
JO CODE : WB01512

Order No: 25 Date: 30.06.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld.A.P.P is present today.

All the four acused persons intend to be represented before this Court u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. through their Ld. Counsel on the ground stated therein.

Considering the same , prayer for representation is allowed.

Regular PO is on duty leave.

Ld. C.J.M is in charge.

No witness has turned up before this Court.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **01.07.2023** for evidence

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate (1st Class)
Kalimpong