

G.R. CASE NO 65 of 2022
CIS 204/ 2022.
CNR No. WBDJ 080001190 -2022
JO CODE : WB 01349

Order No. 36 dated 17.05.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

All the four accused persons on C.B. are absent by filing representation petition through Ld.Counsel u/s 317 Cr.P.C.
Prayer for representaion is allowed.

Received one R.T. message from CSW-09, ASI Dinesh Dahal, Rango C.P. stating that he is unable to attend the court today due to L/O duty on N.H.10 Highway and prays for another date.

Heard, considered.

Let it be kept with the record.

CSW-08 is present and has been examined in full as PW-07, cross-examined and closed. During the course of examination the signature of PW-7 on the seizure list dated 28.03.2022 has been marked as Exhibit P-3/PW7 and the the signature of PW-7 on the seizure consisting of two pages has been marked as Exhibit P-4/PW7 (Collectively).

Fix 01.07.2024 for evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-5 and CSW-9.

s/d
Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong